DIESEL FORKLIFTS
Diesel 2.0 to 3.5 ton Capacity,  Euro Stage III    D20NXP / D25NXP / D30NXP / D33NXP / D35NXP
INTRODUCTION
 BOBCAT TODAY
Bobcat is expanding its portfolio with the addition of forklifts
and reach trucks for the material handling industry. Offering
a comprehensive line-up that will meet all your intralogistics
needs. Bobcat forklifts and reach trucks are produced in

CHARACTERISTICS
1.1 Manufacturer Bobcat Bobcat Bobcat Bobcat Bobcat
1.2 Model designation D20NXP D25NXP D30NXP D33NXP D35NXP
Transmission type Autoshift Autoshift Autoshift Autoshift Autoshift
1.3 Fuel : Diesel LPG DF Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel
1.4 Operator type : Hand Pedestrain Standing Seated Order-picker Seated Seated Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load capacity kg 2000 2500 3000 3300 3500
1.6 Load Center mm 500 500 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance centre of drive axle to fork x mm 472 472 472 477 477
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700
TYRES
2.1 Service weight kg 3670 3950 4420 4620 4750
2.2 Axle Loading Laden Front/Rear kg 4940/730 5580/870 6500/920 6950/970 7250/1000
2.3 Axle Loading Unladen Front/Rear kg 1720/1950 1730/2220 1800/2620 1740/2880 1670/3080
3.1 Tyres: pneumatic (P) superelastic (SE) cushion (C) P P P P P
3.2 Tyre size Front 28x9-15-14PR 28x9-15-14PR 28x9-15-14PR 28x9-15-14PR 28x9-15-14PR
3.3 Tyre size Rear 6.50-10-10PR 6.50-10-10PR 6.50-10-10PR 6.50-10-10PR 6.50-10-10PR
3.5 Wheels number Front/Rear (x = driven wheels) x2/2 x2/2 x2/2 x2/2 x2/2
3.6 Tread Front b11 mm 1060 1060 1060 1060 1060
3.7 Tread Rear b12 mm 980 980 980 980 980
DIM
ENSIONS
4.1 Tilt of Mast/Fork carriage Forward/Backward α / β deg 6/10 6/10 6/10 6/10 6/10
4.2 Height Mast lowered h1 mm 2045 2045 2045 2045 2045
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 150 150 150 150 150
4.4 Lift (with STD 2-stage mast) h3 mm 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000
4.5 Height Mast Extended h4 mm 4247 4247 4247 4252 4252
4.7 Height of Overhead Guard(Cabin) h6 mm 2160 2160 2160 2160 2160
4.8 Height of Seat h7 mm 1185 1185 1185 1185 1185
4.19 Overall Length l1 mm 3610 3660 3715 3780 3800
4.20 Length to Forkface l2 mm 2560 2610 2665 2730 2750
4.21 Overall Width b1/b2 mm 1290 1290 1290 1290 1290
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l mm 45x100x1050 45x100x1050 45x122x1050 50x125x1050 50x125x1050
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328 class/type AB II II III III III
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 1042 1042 1042 1042 1042
4.31 Ground Clearance laden below mast m1 mm 132 132 132 132 132
4.32 Ground Clearance center of wheelbase m2 mm 135 135 135 135 135
4.33 Aisle with for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways Ast mm 3952 4002 4087 4137 4157
4.34 Aisle with for pallets 800 x 1200 lengthways Ast mm 4152 4202 4287 4337 4357
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 2280 2330 2415 2460 2480
4.36 Internal Turning Radius b13 mm 735 735 735 735 735
PERFORM
ANCE DATA
5.1 Travel Speed Laden/Unladen km/h 18.5/19.5 18.5/19.5 18.5/19.5 18.5/19.5 18.5/19.5
5.2 Lift Speed Laden/Unladen mm/sec 520/550 520/550 520/550 420/450 420/450
5.3 Lowering Speed Laden/Unladen mm/sec 420/550 420/550 420/550 470/500 470/500
5.5 Drawbar pull Laden/Unladen(@ 1.6km/h) N 17700/17300 17500/17200 17300/17000 17200/16800 17100/16600
5.6 Max. Drawbar pull Laden/Unladen N 20200/19600 20000/19500 19800/19300 19600/19200 19500/19000
5.7 Gradeability Laden/Unladen(@ 1.6km/h) % 30/55 28/50 23/42 22/40 22/40
5.8 Max. Gradeability Laden/Unladen % 38/62 30/58 28/50 25/46 24/44
5.10 Service Brake Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
COM
BUSTION ENGINE
ADDITION
DATA
7.1 Engine Manufacturer/type
Yanmar
4TNE98